NUMBER:;
99-307




INDEX FOR CASE:

KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
99-307 AS OF : 08/18/99

LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
Rates - PWA

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF THE NOTICE BY LAKE VILLAGE
WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. OF A PURCHASE ADJUSTMENT.

SEQ
NBR

0001
0002
M000O1
0003

ENTRY
DATE

07/19/99
07/20/99
07/23/99
08/18/99

REMARKS

Application.

Acknowledgement letter sent.

WILLIAM STEVENS LAKE VILLAGE WATER-AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION
FINAL ORDER APPROVING RATES

PAGE

1




by a
Gail
eser-
for a

}ssell,
d no
were

rned
had
and
blem
since

n 73-
says.
, she
bbody
pdopt

from
1 pro-
b 230
Wts as
lange,
hke a
e cul-
Ff the

famai-
e of
nsors
s her
every
bnce.”
pgram
rent
bs, An

for
s and
eeded

ated
d and
dopt-
says.
to a

adopt

AP Phioto
nbers at Wakpamni, S.D., on the Pine Ridge
tion get help from people around the nation

.Indian
1es from afar

the help of students and staff at
the Northeast Parent and Child
Society Grout Park School to sup-
port Pine Ridge elders.

The students have held bake
sales, sold flowers and put on a tal-
ent show to raise money. “For the
students, they are learning a lot of
history and culture, that there are

‘people in thls country who need .

their help,” Gerome says:

Gerome recently sent flannel-
sheets to elderly people in the
Wakpamni . community to help
them stay warm in the winter. One
woman c¢ried because she had
never before had new sheets.

“Tt can be discouraging. You can
feel like you could spend every.
dime you had within that commu-
nity for many years and it wouldn't
make a dent,” Gerome says.

“I'm hoping over time through
our school we can raise the stan-
dard of living in that community,”
she says. ..

Russell says she often makes the
12-hour-drive from her home in.
Taos to deliver food and other sup-
plies to:the reservation. And she
organizes a get-together for grand-

parents and sponsors during the -

Oglala Sioux’s annual meeting.

“So much of the things that hap-
pen with this program are things
that are not measurable in dol- -
lars,” Russell says.

Ben and. Alvina Conquermg
Bear would like to have someone
adopt them. The retired - couple
raised 10 children and now have

35 grandchildren and 14, great-

grandchildren.

“It’s a struggle and a half for my
family,” Mrs.
says. “Sometimes I have four fami-
lies here.”

The Adopt-A-Grandparent
Program can be reached by tele-

il iniieis

", TO THEMEMBERS OF THE -
‘S?LARE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, NG

the- 23rd-aay s Tl -‘1999 ‘the Association "Servet
notice upon the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of -
Kentucky of a PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT resulting in a
tariff amendment increasing the charges for water purchased from
the association as follow:

First 1,000 gallons (minimum bill) 3367 14.20
‘Next 2,000 galions 846 5.58
Next 2,000 gallons 485 5.08
Next 5,000 gallons 438 4.62
Over 10,000 gallons 4083 - 4.26

Copies of the amended tariff provxslon is available during regular
business hours at the offices of the Association, 801 Pleasant Hill
Road, Burgin, Kentucky

The a tariff wiil t billings date f
August, 1999. If you wish to ob]ect to any portion of this notlce you

should contact the Public Service® -Commission in Frankfort,
Kentucky before the 1st day of August 1999.

DANNY NOEL, PRESIDENT

LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

The members of the Lake Villdge-Water: Assocmtwn, Inc:; are glven 3 4
Fenutibestiat-on-

LEGAL NOTICE B

Conquering Bear

‘All unknown persons who have held a right, title, or interest to or in
the real property described below shall take notice that a complaint |
has been ﬁled in the Boyle Cerlllt Court styled Qo_mmggm_a_l_th_gf

, ' dap herwis
Said action bemg de31gnated as Clv11 Actlon No 99. CI 00302 which

Boyle County, Kentucky:

Parcel No. 30

Beginning at a point in the existing right of way line 7.620 meters
(25.00 feet) left of US. HWY RELOCATION station 26+668.374;
thence with the west property line North 02 degrees 07 minutes 35
seconds West, 2.917 meters (9.57 feet) to a point in the proposed edse-.
" ment line 10.537 meters (34.57 feet) left of US HWY 150 RELOCA-
TION station 26+668.3588; thence with the proposed easement line
.North 87 degrees 01 minutes 34 seconds East, 22.902 meters (75.14
feet) to a point in the east property lme 11.000 meters (36.09 feet) left
of U.S. HWY 150 RELOCATION station 26+691.266; thence with the
east property line South 01 degrees 28 minutes 30 seconds East, 3.380

| meters (11.09 feet) to a point in ¥he existing right of way line 7.620

meters (25.00 feet) left of US.’ HWY RELOCATION station
26+691.236; thence with the existing right of way line south 88

point of beginining. . Ty uﬁ;
The above described parcel contama
0.018 acres, 775 square ft.)" e

)~ -
007{ hectares (72 aq meters,

Being all of a tract of property- fonwhlchl no recorded mstrument
showing ownership has been fouirid and owned by persohs and/or enti-
ties, the identities of whoni.aré unknOwn o o

unknown'’ personé havu_l or clalmmg

iy

Any of the above- desxgnatéd
‘any right, title, or interest ih' and

ty should file a written answef: Mth"fhe Clerk.of the; Boyle Circuit

Court within fifty (60) days of July 2nd;‘1999 '
If no answer is filed by said date d défdiult )udgment can be éntered.

© MARSHA COX FRANKEL

WARNING ORDER ATTORNEY

o ppEYL VPO, BOX 812

* production equipment

complaint seeks to quiet title to the following real property located in
1 AT ("Just in Time"), T

ferred
Exmﬂnm
" CAD/CAM,

_lated work experlence
degrees 11 minutes.08 secondsNVest‘ 22:861 meters (75 00 feet) to the _

‘the ‘above- desmHed teal proper- .

ciency, implement Worl
Class Manufacturing p
losophies in the areas

JT, TQC and TP

throughout the manu:;
turing facility.

Alta Sound Products g
consider all possible ¢

didates for the positio
mentioned above, incly
ing retired or semi-retiﬁ
individuals that might

sire contract or part tif
work.

ihilitie

1. Collaborates with
sign Engineering and p
duction  supervisor
‘manufacturability ("Des
Assembly”) of new pr
ucts and participates in
sign reviews.

2. Determines, speci
and implements the n
essary tooling, faciliti
fixturing, processes,

quired for manufacturing
3. Participates in ven
selections, resolution
variances found in incq
ing parts, correcnon of
larices on - drawings
new and existing parts.
4. Conducts value analy
on existing products wl
required.
5. Implements W9
Class manufacturing
losophies ‘in the areag

("Total Quality Cont
and TPPM ("Total Pre
tative Productive Mai
nance”).

Education
BS in Manufacturmg
chanlcal engmeermg

Micrg
Word, Excel, and a 1
mum of 3 years of ME

ferred )
. g ‘

Skiils n |
Must communicate |
work effectively with
ers.

- 'Send resumeé to the

tention of Jayne Le

_ Administrative' * Assis

Alta Sound 'Products, (
Stanford Avenue, Dan
Kentucky 40422.

Phone 606-236-457
Fax 606-236-7476



WEDNESDAY, JULY 28, 1999

T 7

ATTENTION LAD
+*Now ibooking, Fun
* and taking' individug
uct. Ordersi:-All sa

.

tact Ang
181 "or (¢

1 - dential.,Con
. B06767-5181 "or
1 éi1:877:448-2415.

ol ays a week includi
,,days at our new Ad
* Mesdéfiger Websit
g’ dress -,
“ class@éamnews
-Bb’suré 10/Téave a ¢
‘wheré you ¢an be |
i+« during the day!

et o3,




COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
730 SCHENKEL LANE
POST OFFICE BOX 615
FRANKFORT, KY. 40602
(502) 564-3940

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 99-307
LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

I, Stephanie Bell, Secretary of the Public
Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested
copy of the Commission’s Order in the above case was
served upon the following by U.S. Mail on August 18, 1999.

Parties of Record:

Honorable William L. Stevens
Attorney for Lake Village Water Ass.
TAYLOR & STEVENS

326 West Main Street

Danville, KY. 40423

Mr. Danny Noel

President Lake Village Water
Association, Inc.
Shakertown Road

Burgin, KY. 40310

Sheprag: P

Secretary of the Commission |

SB/sa
Enclosure




COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF ) ‘
LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. ) CASE NO. 99-307

ORDER

On July 19, 1999, Lake Village Water Association, Inc. (“‘Lake Village") applied
for approval to adjust its rates pursuant to the purchased water adjustment procedure.
KRS 278.015 and 807 KAR 5:068. On July 23, 1999, Lake Village submitted an
amendment to its original application.

The Commission, having reviewed the record and being sufficiently advised,
finds that:

1. Lake Village purchases its water from two suppliers, City of Harrodsburg
(“Harrodsburg”) and City of Danville (“Danville”).

2. Harrodsburg increased the wholesale water rate charged to Lake Village,
effective May 1, 1999, as follows:

First 250 cubic feet from$5.00 t0$6.00 Minimum bill

Next 750 cubicfeet from 1.90 to 2.28 per 100 cubic feet
Next 3,000 cubicfeet from 1.65 to 1.98 per 100 cubic feet
Next 6,000 cubicfeet from 1.40 to 1.68 per 100 cubic feet
Next 25,000 cubicfeet from 1.20 to 1.44 per 100 cubic feet
Next 25,000 cubicfeet from 1.00 to 1.20 per 100 cubic feet
All Over 60,000 cubicfeet from .80 to .96 per 100 cubic feet

Danville did not increase its rate.




3. During the 12 months ending April 30, 1999, Lake Village purchased a
total of 121,694,447 gallons of water and sold 93,301,200 gallons.

4. The increase in the cost of purchased water will be $21,499.93, resulting
in a purchased water adjustment of $0.23 per 1,000 gallons of water. Based on a
monthly usage of 5,000 gallons, the average bill of a Lake Village customer would
increase $1.15 from $34.37 to $35.52 or 3.3 percent.

5. The amended calculations and tariff provided by Lake Village are correct
and should be approved.

6. The purchased water adjustment of $0.23 per 1,000 gallons and the rates
in Appendix A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, are fair, just, and reasonable
and should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The purchased water adjustment of $0.23 per 1,000 gallons and the rates
in Appendix A are approved for services rendered on and after August 1, 1999.

2. The amended tariff submitted by Lake Village is hereby approved as filed.

3. Within 20 days from the effective date of this Order, Lake Village shall file
a copy of the notice to its customers and verification that such notice has been given.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 18th day of August, 1999.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

ExeCL}tiVe Director”!




'APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 99-307 DATED AUGUST 18, 1999

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area
served by Lake Village Water Association, Inc. All other rates and charges not
specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of

the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Monthly Water Rates
First 1,000 gallons $14.20 Minimum bill
Next 2,000 gallons 5.58 per 1,000 gallons
Next 2,000 gallons 5.08 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 4.62 per 1,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons 4.26 per 1,000 gallons




AUG 25 ‘93 BR:52PM QI'QTE MESSENGER: ADVERTISTING - . P.1

AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Michael G. Elliorc, srares that he is the Advertising
‘Manager of the Advocate-Messenger and The Kentucky Advocata,
newspapers of general circulscion published in Danville, Boyle

', County, Kentucky.

He further states that an advertisement of Lake Village Water Assoc.

fér 10050 M .amOunting to 75-50
.vas publighad in The Advocate Messenger

om  7/28/99

Michael G. Elliott
Advértising Managér

‘Subacribed and>swdrn to before me this 25 day of aug .
199 9. '

‘Notary Public
State-~act~Large

Kentucky -

'My Cemmigssion expires g a2 f- 06 .




COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY R = CE U \/E D
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JUL 2 3 1999

PUBLIC SERVIC
COMMISSION c

In the Matter of
THE NOTICE BY LAKE VILLAGE WATER )

ASSOCIATION, INC. OF A PURCHASE ) CASE NO.___99-307
ADJUSTMENT )

Comes now Lake Village Water Association, Inc., a Kentucky non-stock, non-profit public
utility providing potable water for Northeast Boyle County and Southeast Mercer County, by
counsel, and does hereby give NOTICE of a PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT effective June
15, 1999, for all billing date August 1, 1999. This adjustment arises from an increase in charges by
one of’its wholesale suppliers, the City of Harrodsburg, Kentucky. Insupport thereofthe Association
does hereby submit the attached Purchase Water Adjustment calculations and attached
documentation.

Submitted this 23rd day of July, 1999.

TAYLOR & STEVENS
Attorneys at law

326 West Main Street
P.O. Box 901

Danville, Kentucky 40423

dan.work\lvwa\pscthburg adjustment 1999. psc notice




PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR
WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS
(807 KAR 5:068)

Lake Village Water Association
(Name of Utility)

July 15. 1999
(Date)

801 Pleasant Hill Drive
(Address)

Burgin, Kentucky 40310
(City, State)

606-748-5642
(Telephone Number)

l.a.  Name of all wholesale suppliers and the base (current) rate and changed rate of
each. In the event the water purchased is billed by the supplier on a rate that is not
a flat rate schedule, the entire rate schedule must be shown. Attach additional
sheets if necessary.

Supplier(s) Base Rate Changed Rate
CITY OF HARRODSBURG, KY. See Exhibit “A” See Exhibit “A”
CITY OF DANVILLE, KY. See Exhibit “B” NO CHANGE

I .b. A copy of the supplier’s notice of the changed rate showing the effective date of
the increase is attached as Exhibit No notice received other than publication of
Exhibit “A”.

2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based.
(This twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing).

From___May 1998 through___ April 1999
(month and year) (month and year)




3. Statement of water purchases. Where water is purchased from more than
one supplier, purchases from each supplier must be shown separately. If
water is purchased through a declining block rate schedule, purchases for
each month must be shown. Attach an additional sheet if necessary.

Supplier(s) Gallons Purchased
during 12 month period
Harrodsburg 86,376,048
Danville 35,318,399
TOTAL PURCHASES 121,694,447

See attached Exhibit “C” for detailed monthly purchases.

4. Total sales for the 12 month period ___ 93,301,200 gallons

S. Increased water cost _$ 21,499.93

6. Purchased water adjustment factor ___0.23 cents per 1000 gallons

The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost
of water by the total gallons sold.

Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons
sold. If the minimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment
factor would be added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be
attached showing the rate to be charged by the utility and the effective date of the
increased rates.

7. Proposed effective date _June 15, 1999 for billings dated August 1, 1999

DANNY NOEL, President

dan.work\Mvwa\psc\harrodsburg adjustment 1999




e b ety b

JUN~-16~3% WED 21:55. ‘
:5

ORDINANCE NO. 199%-__*1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE WATER AND SEWER RATES

WHEREAS, the water and sewer rate ordinances have not been adjusted for several years
although the cost of providing the utility services have significantly increased; and

WHEREAS, the present revenue is insufficient to maintain the continued cost of water
production and sewage treatment; and

WHEREAS, the City is under a state mandate to make major improvements to the sanitary
sewer system; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner seeks to equitably distribute the costs of services among the
different classifications of users; and

WHEREAS, it i3 now necessary to adjust the water and sewer rates;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF HARRODSBURG,
KENTUCKY:

I EEE R RERERNENEERENENEJNNEH:EH}.

L Sections 17-3(1) and (2) of Chapter 17 are amended to read:

(1) Minimum water rate. The minimum water bill shall be five six dollars ($5-60 6.00) per

month, and each water customer shall be entitled to two hundred fifty (250) cubic feet of water in each
month for such minimum charge.

(2) Meter rates for water usage in addition to minimum charge. Subject to the minimum
monthly water rate specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each one hundred

(100) cubic feet of water consumption per month to customers of all size connections gxcept for any
contractual arrangements with specific customers for additional surcharges.

Number of cubic feet Monthly charge

of water per month

First 250 $500 $6.00 (Minimum monthly charge)

Next 750 390 228 Per 100 cubic feet _
Next 3,000 165 198 Per 100 cubic feet , 7{ N4
Next 6,000 140 1,68 Per 100 cubic feet j <
Next 25,000 120 144 Perl00cubicfeet ¢ J

Next 25,000 308 120 Per 100 cubic feet

All Over 60,000 080 0.96 Per 100 cubic feet

EFEEFEERFERFEEEREE SN

Page 1 of 3

~.B2




N,
e e e e

R LN L e Tem e

JUN~-16-99 WED ax:s.

A

1L Section 17-5 (a) of Chapter 17 i3 hereby amended to read;

() The chargs for new water taps shall be as shown below multiplied by the rumber of

residential, apartment or commercial consumer user units served through the tap: (customer must pay
for meter whether used or not).

UTILITIES

Yainchtapand meter ........ooiivveniinricienvansennns oeierreeerane $325:00 $425.00
Tinchtap and meter ... .....oicoiiiiiiiiiiiianiniarri s e 43560 53500

1%2inch tap and Meter .........ooeivniiriiieriiieerceneenen e e siaeen 54500 645.00

2Zinchtapbutnometer ........cooiiniiiiiiiiiin e 1,090.00
3inchtapbutnometer .......oooeevviiiiiiinieeereeinenne to-bo-negetiated 1.500.00
4inch1ap Ut NO MELEE .......oivuiiviiiieeeesiernreneeeens to-benegotiated 2,000.00
Sinchtap but nometer.......ccocoviiiiviiiiiieriiieeviinnns to-benegotinted 2,500,00
6inchtap but DO MEtEr ... ..vveveiiii i crerieeeeerieeeiens to-benegotiated 3,000,00
Zinch 38D BUL MO TIELEL ... eevvvntirvinieiiiierererarriererresrerernereennsasrione 3.500.00
Sinchtap BUL NO MEtEr ....ouiit i iiieriiriireeseeeesennns to-be-nepotisted  4,000,00
QInCh tap BUL NO IILEE v\ e ieiri i eeeeiriieeieee st ianiseeaaemnaereeennres 4.500,00
10inchtap but no meter .......occiiveeeeivsiiivneeee e tobonegotiated  5,000,00
Over 10inchtap DUt BOMELEr ........viviviniireiieieicieesee e aneeeeenn to be negotiated

HI. Sections 17-166 (a) and {(c) of Chapter 17 are hereby amended to read:

(a) Sewer tap fees. There shall be a separate sewer tap charge for each rwdama} and/or
business user unit served by sewer tap, whether or not there is an actual tap made, The charge for the

new sewer taps shall be shown below multiplied by the number of residential, apartment or commercial
consumer user units serviced through the tap:

Page 2 of 3




T S R e o

. . b R oy o e
o A b o e

JUN=16—3% WED &1 :5‘ ‘

-
-

Size of tap Charge
i 4inch ..o PSSR UOURUUTOVOTORIRIIS $-400.60  $500.00
G6InCh o e €90-00 700.00
BNCh . e 110600 1,20000
Over 8INCh .o v et Negotiated Negotiated
(c) User charge, debt service and sewer rates applicable to the volume of sewage discharge:
Total User Charge Rate
(OM&R and Debt Service)
First 250 cu. ft. $6:25 813 (min. monthly chrg) per 100 cu. ft.
Next 750 cu. ft. 230 2,99 (per 100 cu. f.)
Next 3,000 cu. fi. 210 2,73 (per 100 cu. f.)
Next 6,000 cu. ft. +96_2.47 (per 100 cu. ft.) & jf
Next 25,000 cu, ft. 175 228 (per100cu. ft) < 3 !
Next 25,000 cu. ft, 165 2,15 (per 100 cu. f1.) \f Q@
All over 60,000 cu. ft. 345 1.82 (per 100 cu. f1.)

EERENAREAIOBIRAEREN KR

IV. These amendments shall become effective for usage as of May 1, 1999 after passage and
publication as provided by law.

V. H any section, sentence, clause or portion of this Ordinance is for any reason declared

illegal, unconstitutional, or otherwise invalid, such declaration shall not affect the remaining portions
hereof. "

VI. Any previous Ordinance in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby repealed.

MAYOR CAROL DEAN WALTERS

Introduced by the Commission and given first reading on March 23, 1999.

Given second reading and adoption by the Commission on M 1999.
Published in the Harrodsburg Herald on_() 65& A9, 1999, by summary.

ATTESTED:.

’ SUCITNWATER A SEWER RATE ORDINANCE 1999 03

Page 3 of 3




TV AR e e e e L e manel b ki e . .. . it s e

LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT

EXHIBIT “B”

WHOLESALE SUPPLIER: CITY OF DANVILLE

Cubic Feet: Unit Price
20,000 1.68 per 100
20,000 - 100,000 1.35
100,000 - 200,000 1.05
200,000 - 500,000 0.96
500,000 - 1,203,210 0.91
1,203,210 & up 1.82

Twenty percent (20%) surcharge on all purchases

Ky. River Authority charge — 0.0307

lvwalpscihburg adjustment. ex b




o b i ot st

PR P OY .

EXHIBIT “C”

MONTH HARRODSBURG DANVILLE
5/98 8,120,288 1,625,418
6/98 8,836,124 2,868,580
7/98 7,707,392 2,270,194
8/98 8,757,584 5,119,312
9/98 6,938,448 5,797,755
10/98 7,597,436 4,108,771
11/98 8,565,348 2,037,566
12/98 7,355,084 2,819,226
1/99 8,139,736 1,803,420
2/99 7,358,324 1,568,563
3/99 5,674,328 1,638,882
4/99 1,325,456 3,660,712
86,376,048 35,318,399




THE LAKE VILLAGE For Northeast Boyle County
WATER ASSOCIATION and Southeast Mercer County
P.S.C. No. 7
Repl. Sheet No. _1A-6
Rates and Classification of Service Cancel Orig. Sh. No. 1A-5

1. APPLICATION: This tariff shall cover the entire service
area of the Association, which consists of Northeast Boyle County
and East and Southeast Mercer County as follows: Bounded on the
east by Lake Herrington, Water Works Road and Dix River; on the
north by Curdsville Road, Kentucky Highway 342, and Chathem Road;
on the west by U.S. 68, the Harrodsburg City Limits and Dry Branch
Road and Bluegrass Pike; and on the south by Gentry Lane, Danville
City Limits and Kentucky Highway 34.

2. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: The Association does not
distinguish between classes of customers in making water service
available; however, all customers who rent the premises to which
service is provided will be required to make the deposit as
hereinafter set out and the renter and the actual owner or owners
of the premises must sign the water user's agreement; in the event
service to the premises is discontinued for failure to pay service
will not be restored to the premises, regardless of the person or
persons occupying same, until the bill is paid in full.

3. RATES:

Per 1,000 gal.
Initial tap-on fee (5/8''x3/4" meter) $375.00
All other service connections at actual cost

N First 1,000 gallons (minimum bill) 14.20
N Next 2,000 gallons 5.58
N Next 2,000 gallons 5.08
N Next 5,000 gallons 4.62
N Over 10,000 gallons 4.26

15, 1999 Effective Date: August 1, 1999
rsociation, Inc.,

Date of Issue;
Issued: Lake

July

by: ot JM.- J)E4g/ President.
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of

Kentucky in Case No. _99-307 , dated




TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY
IN RE: Lake Village Water Association, Inc.

NOTICE OF PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT

Pursuant to the rules governing tariffs I hereby certify that
I am the President of the Lake Village Water Association, Inc., a
utility furnishing water service within the Commonwealth of
Kentucky, which on the 15th day of June, 1999 amended its tariff
PSC No. 6 to become effective for billings dated August 1, 1999, to
reflect a purchase water adjustment as a result of a rate increase
from the City of Harrodsburg, one of the suppliers of the
Association. I further certify that notice to the public of the
issuing of same is being given in all respects as required by
Section 8 of said regulations as follows:

That on the 23rd day of July, 1999 same was exhibited for
public inspection at the office and place of business of the
Association in the territory affected thereby; to wit, at 801
Pleasant Hill Road, Burgin, Kentucky and that same will be kept
open to public inspection at said office and place of business in
conformity with the requirements of Section 8 of said regulations.

That more than 20 customers will be affected by said purchase
water adjustment; therefore, on the 23rd day of July, 1999 there
was delivered to the Danville Advocate-Messenger, a newspaper of
general circulation in the community in which the customers
affected reside, for publication therein once a week for three
consecutive weeks prior to the effective date of said change, a
notice of the purchase water adjustment; a copy of said notice
being attached hereto. A certification of publication of said
notice will be furnished to the Public Service Commission upon the
completion of same.

Given under my hand this 23rd daz:;;ifuly, 1999.

Gy Spef Prtr.

DANNY NOEL, President
Lake Village Water
Association, Inc.
Shakertown Road

Burgin, Kentucky 40310

dan.work\lvwa\psc\purchase water adj 7-15-99




NOTICE OF PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE
LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

The members of the Lake Village Water Association, Inc., are
given notice that on the 23rd day of July, 1999, the Association
served notice upon the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth
of Kentucky of a PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT resulting in a tariff
amendment increasing the charges for water purchased from the

Association as follow:

First 1,000 gallons (minimum bill) 370 16.44
Next 2,000 gallons St4 6.18
Next 2,000 gallons 475 5.70
Next 5,000 gallons 436 5.16
Over 10,000 gallons 395 4.74

Copies of the amended tariff provision is available during
regular business hours at the offices of the Association, 801
Pleasant Hill Road, Burgin, Kentucky.

The amended tariff will go into effect for billings dated 1st

day of Augqust, 1999. If you wish to object to any portion of this

notice vyou should contact the Public Service Commission in
Frankfort, Kentucky before the 1st day of August, 1999.
DANNY NOEL, PRESIDENT

LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.




COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
730 SCHENKEL LANE
POST OFFICE BOX 615
FRANKFORT, KY. 40602
(502) 564-3940

July 20, 1999

Honorable William L. Stevens
Attorney for Lake Village Water Ass.
TAYLOR & STEVENS

326 West Main Street

Danville, KY. 40423

Mr. Danny Noel

President Lake Village Water
Association, Inc.
Shakertown Road

Burgin, KY. 40310

RE: Case No. 99-307
LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
(Rates - PWA)

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of initial application
in the above case. The application was date-stamped received
July 19, 1999 and has been assigned Case No. 99-307. In all
future correspondence or filings in connection with this case,
please reference the above case number.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at
502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

StepéaniE Bell i {

Secretary of the Commission

sB/rim




COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

THE NOTICE BY LAKE VILLAGE WATER )
ASSOCIATION, INC. OF A PURCHASE ) caseno_ 949 -204
ADJUSTMENT )

Comes now Lake Village Water Association, Inc., a Kentucky non-stock, non-profit public
utility providing potable water for Northeast Boyle County and Southeast Mercer County, by
counsel, and does hereby give NOTICE of a PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT effective June
15, 1999, for all billing date August 1, 1999. This adjustment arises from an increase in charges by
one of'its wholesale suppliers, the City of Harrodsburg, Kentucky. In support thereofthe Association
does hereby submit the attached Purchase Water Adjustment calculations and attached
documentation.

Submitted this 19" day of July, 1999.

TAYLOR & STEVENS
Attorneys at law
326 West Main Street

P.0O. Box 901
Danville, Kentucky 40423

By: /&'
WILLIAML. STEVENS

dan.work\lvwa\psc\hburg adjustment 1999. psc notice




PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR
WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS

(807 KAR 5:068) O
N 2
JUL 1 91999
Lake Village Water Association PLCLIC 825vinE
(Name of Utility) CONMISTION
July 15, 1999
(Date)

801 Pleasant Hill Drive
(Address)

Burgin, Kentucky 40310
(City, State)

606-748-5642
(Telephone Number)

l.a.  Name of all wholesale suppliers and the base (current) rate and changed rate of
each. In the event the water purchased is billed by the supplier on a rate that is not
a flat rate schedule, the entire rate schedule must be shown. Attach additional
sheets if necessary.

Supplier(s) Base Rate Changed Rate
CITY OF HARRODSBURG, KY. See Exhibit “A” See Exhibit “A”
CITY OF DANVILLE, KY. See Exhibit “B” NO CHANGE

1.b. A copy of the supplier’s notice of the changed rate showing the effective date of
the increase is attached as Exhibit No notice received other than publication of
Exhibit “A”.

2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based.
(This twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing).

From__ May 1998 through___April 1999
(month and year) (month and year)

%




3. Statement of water purchases. Where water is purchased from more than
one supplier, purchases from each supplier must be shown separately. If
water is purchased through a declining block rate schedule, purchases for
each month must be shown. Attach an additional sheet if necessary.

Supplier(s) Gallons Purchased
during 12 month period
Harrodsburg 86,376,048
Danville 35,318,399
TOTAL PURCHASES 121,694,447

See attached Exhibit “C” for detailed monthly purchases.

4. Total sales for the 12 month period ___93,301,200 gallons

S. Increased water cost __ $22.179.18

6. Purchased water adjustment factor __0.20

The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost
of water by the total gallons sold.

Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons
sold. If the minimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment
factor would be added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be
attached showing the rate to be charged by the utility and the effective date of the
increased rates.

7. Proposed effective date _June 15. 1999 for billings dated August 1, 1999

DANNY NOEi, President

dan.work\Ilvwa\psctharrodsburg adjustment 1999




JUM=-16-392 WED 21 :156

) ‘
’ .
Lo

ORDINANCE NO. 1959, fjl:
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE WATER AND SEWER RATES
WHEREAS, the water and sewer rate ordinances have not been adjusted for several years
although the cost of providing the utility services have significantly increased; and

WHEREAS, the present fevenue is insufficient to maintain the continued cost of water
production and sewage treatment; and

WHEREAS, the City is under a state mandate to make major improvements to the sanitary
sewer system; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner seeks to equitably distribute the costs of services among the
different classifications of users; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to adjust the water and sewer rates;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF HARRODSBURG,
KENTUCKY:

(A BB R EEEN EREEEEERNENERE R,

L Sections 17-3(1) and (2) of Chapter 17 are amended to read:

(1) Minimum water rate. The minimum water bill shall be five six dollars ($5:60 6.00) per

month, and each water customer shall be entitled to two hundred fifty (250) cubic feet of water in each
month for such minimum charge.

(2) Meter rates for water usage in addition to minimum charge. Subject to the minimum
monthly water rate specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each one hundred
(100) cubic feet of water consumption per month to customers of all size connections gxcept for any

contractual arrangements with specific customers for additional surcharges.
Number of cubic feet Monthly charge
of water per month
First 250 $5:00 $6.00 (Minimum monthly charge)
Next 750 +90 228 Per 100 cubic feet
Next 3,000 165 198 Per 100 cubic feet AR
Next 6,000 $40 168 Per 100 cubic feet i}’
Next 25,000 120 144 Per 100 cubic foet Sy
Next 25,000 100 1,20 Per 100 cubic feet
All Over 60,000 080 0.96 Per 100 cubic feet

LA R A RS REE SRR ERERERERESEZS,

Page 1 of 3

.02




JUN—-16—99 WED 81:56

. °

‘h

IL Section 17-5 (a) of Chapter 17 is hereby amended to read;

(a) The charge for new water taps shall be as shown below multiplied by the number of

residential, apartment or commercial consumer user units served through the tap: (customer nust pay
for meter whether used or not).

UTILITIES

Ysinchtap and meter ...,................\...ee. ..... ereeteeeareriaee $325:00 $425.00
linchtapandmeter .............cvvviiiivieiiiiieeeeeries e e 43560 53500
1V2inch tap and meter ................. i by rr e e s raaaenes 54500 645.00
2inChtap Ut RO MEter .......oieuiveeiiee v eieervneennnes s 1,090.00
3inchtapbutnometer.............ocoeeevreivninvinennrinnn to-benegetiated 1.500.00
dinchtapbutnometer................................ e to-benogetiated 2,000,00
Sinchtap but RO Meter .. ..vviivuiiiii i to-be-negetiated 2,500,00
Ginchtapbutnometer.................coooovveeeiiiiiininions to-benegetiated 3,000,00
Zinchtapbutnometer .................. et trerae e e araeanran Voeans 3.500.00
Sinchtapbutnometer .................oooviiiiosies i to-be-nogotisted  4,000,00
Qinchtapbutnometer...........covveveereninveeenns cernnraes erveereeneenn 4.500.00
10inch tapbut nometer .......oc.oie s le e tobenegetiated 5,000,00
Over 10inch tap but O Meter ........vvevivn v eriiie e ... to be negotiated

HL Sections 17-166 (a) and (c) of Chapter 17 are hereby amended to read:

(2) Sewer tap fees. There shall be a separate sewer tap charge for each residential and/or *
business user unit served by sewer tap, whether or not there is an actual tap made. The charge for the

new sewer taps shall be shown below multiplied by the number of residential, apartment or commercial
consumer user units serviced through the tap:

Page 2 of 3




1N e

JUN~16—-99 WED @1 :57
>

' .
M - .
.

Size of tap Charge

dinch ............ e r e b e sra e §40000 § 500.00
Ginch . ... i e €00.00 200.00
8 inch

................................................... 416000  1,200.00

Over8InCh .....ovviiiiviiiiiie st e o Negotiated Negotiated
(c) User charge, debt service and sewer rates applicable to the volume of sewage discharge:

Total User Charge Rate

(OM&R and Debt Service)
First 250 cu. ft. $6:25 .13 (min. monthly chrg) per 100 cu. ft.
Next 750 cu. ft. 230 2.99 (per 100 cu. ft.)
Next 3,000 cu. ft. 210 2,73 (per 100 cu. ft.)
Next 6,000 cu. ft. 1:96_2.47 (per 100 cu. ft.) & 3}5’
Next 25,000 cu, . +75 228 (per 100 cu. ) <
Next 25,000 cu. ft. 165 2,15 (per 100 cu. 1) 7
All over 60,000 cu. ft, +:45 1.89 (per 100 cu. f1.) ‘

L AR RS AR R EEEEN SR RN N

IV. These amendments shall become effective for usage as of May 1, 1599 after passage and
publication as provided by law.

V. Hany section, sentence, clause or portion of this Ordinance is for any reason declared

illegal, unconstitutional, or otherwise invalid, such declaration shall not affect the remaining portions
hereof. g

VI. Any previous Ordinance in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby repealed.

MAYOR CAROL %BAN WALTERS

Introduced by the Commission and given first reading on March 23, 1999.
Given second reading and adoption by the Commission on M 1999,

Published in the Harrodsburg Herald on _Q?Q&!Léi_; 1999, by summary.
ATTESTED:
‘ SRCITVIWATER & SEWER RATE ORDINANCE 1999 i3

Page 3 of 3

, City Clerk

.04




LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT

EXHIBIT “B”
WHOLESALE SUPPLIER: CITY OF DANVILLE

Cubic Feet: Unit Price
20,000 1.68 per 100
20,000 - 100,000 1.35
100,000 - 200,000 1.05
200,000 - 500,000 0.96
500,000 - 1,203,210 0.91
1,203,210 & up 1.82

Twenty percent (20%) surcharge on all purchases

Ky. River Authority charge — 0.0307

lvwa\psc\hburg adjustment. ex b



EXHIBIT “C”
MONTH HARRODSBURG DANVILLE
5/98 8,120,288 1,625,418
6/98 8,836,124 2,868,580
7/98 7,707,392 2,270,194 ;
8/98 8,757,584 5,119,312 3
9/98 6,938,448 5,797,755
10/98 7,597,436 4,108,771
11/98 8,565,348 2,037,566
12/98 7355084 2,819,226
1/99 8,139,736 1,803,420
2/99 7,358,824 1,568,563
3/99 5,674,328 1,638,882
4/99 1.325.456 3,660,712
86,376,048 35,318,399




THE LAKE VILLAGE For Northeast Boyle County
WATER ASSOCIATION and Southeast Mercer County
P.S.C. No. 7
Repl. Sheet No. _1A-5
Rates and Classification of Service Cancel Orig. Sh. No. 1A-4

1. APPLICATION: This tariff shall cover the entire service
area of the Association, which consists of Northeast Boyle County
and East and Southeast Mercer County as follows: Bounded on the
east by Lake Herrington, Water Works Road and Dix River; on the
north by Curdsville Road, Kentucky Highway 342, and Chathem Road;
on the west by U.S. 68, the Harrodsburg City Limits and Dry Branch
Road and Bluegrass Pike; and on the south by Gentry Lane, Danville
City Limits and Kentucky Highway 34.

2. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: The Association does not
distinguish between classes of customers in making water service
available; however, all customers who rent the premises to which
service 1is provided will be required to make the deposit as
hereinafter set out and the renter and the actual owner or owners
of the premises must sign the water user's agreement; in the event
service to the premises is discontinued for failure to pay service
will not be restored to the premises, regardless of the person or
persons occupying same, until the bill is paid in full.

3. RATES :

Per 1,000 gal.
Initial tap-on fee (5/8'"x3/4" meter) $375.00
All other service connections at actual cost

N First 1,000 gallons (minimum bill) 16.44
N Next 2,000 gallons 6.18
N Next 2,000 gallons 5.70
N Next 5,000 gallons 5.16
N Over 10,000 gallons 4.74

Date of Issue: July 15, 1999 Effective Date: August 1, 1999
Issued: Lake(:}%lage Wa%;imgﬁsociation, Inc.,
by: A ) @ainsy President.

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of
Kentucky in Case No. , dated




TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY
IN RE: Lake Village Water Association, Inc.

NOTICE OF PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT

Pursuant to the rules governing tariffs I hereby certify that
I am the President of the Lake Village Water Association, Inc., a
utility furnishing water service within the Commonwealth of
Kentucky, which on the 15th day of June, 1999 amended its tariff
PSC No. 6 to become effective for billings dated August 1, 1999, to
reflect a purchase water adjustment as a result of a rate increase
from the City of Harrodsburg, one of the suppliers of the
Association. I further certify that notice to the public of the
issuing of same is being given in all respects as required by
Section 8 of said regulations as follows:

That on the 19th day of July, 1999 same was exhibited for
public inspection at the office and place of business of the
Association in the territory affected thereby; to wit, at 801
Pleasant Hill Road, Burgin, Kentucky and that same will be kept
open to public inspection at said office and place of business in
conformity with the requirements of Section 8 of said regulations.

That more than 20 customers will be affected by said purchase
water adjustment; therefore, on the 19th day of July, 1999 there
was delivered to the Danville Advocate-Messenger, a newspaper of
general circulation in the community in which the customers
affected reside, for publication therein once a week for three
consecutive weeks prior to the effective date of said change, a
notice of the purchase water adjustment; a copy of said notice
being attached hereto. A certification of publication of said
notice will be furnished to the Public Service Commission upon the
completion of same.

Given under my hand this 19th d of July, 1999,

DANNY NOEL, President
Lake Village Water
Association, Inc.
Shakertown Road

Burgin, Kentucky 40310

dan.work\lvwa\psc\purchase water adj 7-15-99




NOTICE OF PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE
LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

The members of the Lake Village Water Association, Inc., are
given notice that on the 19th day of July, 1999, the Association
served notice upon the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth
of Kentucky of a PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT resulting in a tariff
amendment increasing the charges for water purchased from the

Association as follow:

First 1,000 gallons (minimum bill) 376 16.44
Next 2,000 gallons S5—+4 6.18
Next 2,000 gallons 475 5.70
Next 5,000 gallons 436 5.16
Over 10,000 gallons 355 4.74

Copies of the amended tariff provision is available during
regular business hours at the offices of the Association, 801
Pleasant Hill Road, Burgin, Kentucky.

The amended tariff will go into effect for billings dated 1st

day of August, 1999. 1If you wish to object to any portion of this

notice you should contact the Public Service Commission in
Frankfort, Kentucky before the 1st day of August, 1999.

DANNY NOEL, PRESIDENT

LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.




